1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J ] 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVEDATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO ((Ifapplicable)
03 24-Jan-2014  |WeUNIITZSeS
6.ISSUED BY CODE  [W91278 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than itamé) CODE
ENDIST MOBILE CONTRACTING DIVISION
108 ST JOSEPH ST Nep See Item 6
MOBILE AL 35502
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Sireet, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
DUTRADREDGING COMPANY
HARRY K STEWART
235 KERNER BLVD STE 200 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595
X 10A OD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
8-13-D-0024-0001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
(CODE _ 04GD7__ [FACILITY CODE X | 08-Juk-2013
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICIT ATIONS
[ e sbove numbesed solicitation is smended s set fcth in ltem14. The hour and date specified for recsipt ofOfir []isetendot,  [Jis ot extended
Ofier must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as ancnded by one ofthe Hllowing methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofér submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes arefrence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offr already submitted, such change may be mede by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter makes refrence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT /ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER ISISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDERNO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER ISMODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

X |C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Changes Clause

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor l:] isnot, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number: k5ctckah14692
The purpose of this modification is to add additional w ork to the task order in accordance with the attached SOW. The task order price is
increased by $2,247,750.00 and a revised completion date of 24 June 2014.

Except as provided herein, all temm and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item9A or 10A, as h iore ch d i h d and in fzll force and efléct.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A, NAfﬂ%JAlgD TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Molly F. Jacobson, Secretary &
Gene;:al Counsel T8 Contracting Officer EMAIL
15B. 77 RA R/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  [16B. UNITED STATESOF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
24 JAN 2014py Co thete 3 FEB 2014
(S:gnature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTIONTO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




W91278-13-D-0024
0001 (kSctckah14692)
Page 2 of 3
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION 00010 - SOLICITATION CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $2,247,750.00 from $5,747,150.00 to $7,994,900.00.

The discount terms has changed from Net 21 days to Net 14 Days.

CLIN 0001
The IDC type has changed from N/A to Indefinite Quantity.

CLIN 0002 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
QUANTITY
0002 2,247,750 Lump $1.00 $2,247,750.00
Sum
IDIQ-Dredging, Mobile Harbor
FFP

IDIQ Rental of Hopper Dredge with Attendant Plant and Operators for
Maintenance Dredging of Mobile Harbor Channel, Mobile, AL #1-FY13.
FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W31XNJ31572545

MAX $2,247,750.00
NET AMT

ACRN AB $2,247,750.00
CIN: W31XNJ315725450002

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

POP 09-JUL-2013 TO N/A ENGINEERING DIVISION W91278
24-JUN-2014 MARY BRELAND

POBOX 2288

109 ST. JOSEPH STREET

MOBILE AL 36628

251-690-3442

FOB: Destination




W91278-13-D-0024
0001 (kSctckah14692)

Page 3 of 3
To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
POP 09-JUL-2013 TO N/A IRVINGTON SITE OFFICE 964151
24-JUN-2014 STEPHEN REID
7861 13TH STREET
IRVINGTON, AL 36544-2899
251-957-6019
FOB: Destination
INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE
The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0002:
INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
N/A N/A N/A Government

SECTION 00800 - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $2,247,750.00
from $5,747,150.00 to $7,994,900.00.

CLIN 0002:
Funding on CLIN 0002 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AB

CIN: W31XNJ315725450002

Accing Data: 096 NA X/X 3123.0000 CCS: 111 K5 X 08 2446 011670 96015 2520 50DH6C
Increase: $2,247,750.00

Total: $2,247,750.00

(End of Summary of Changes)




SCOPE OF WORK
- FOR
IDIQ FOR RENTAL OF HOPPER DREDGE WITH ATTENDANT PLANT AND
OPERATORS FOR MAINTENANCE DREGING OF MOBILE HARBOR
CHANNEL, MOBILE AL
CONTRACTOR: DUTRA DREDGING COMPANY
CONTRACT NO.: W91278-13-D-0024
TASK ORDER NO. 0001
MODIFICATION NO. " 0003

1. SCOPE OF WORK

This task order provides rental of a hopper dredge and attendant plant with operators, laborers, and
misc. supplies and materials to remove maintenance material in the Mobile Harbor Ship chanmel.

2. ITEM ORDER]NG LIST
EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS:
a) Location of Work: The work location will be in the Mobile Harbor Ship Channel, AL.
b) Equipment Required:
As listed on the item ordering list.

3. SCHEDULE
a) Shifts to be worked: The shifis to be worked shall be 24 brs per day, seven days per week.

b) Type of Work: The Contractor will be expected to perform any or all of the following activities:.
dredging and disposal area management.




